=== Club Hipico de Concepcion

Terca-feira, 2 de Abril de 2024

Race # (DIS:(N) pm Brazil ( 3:00 pm local time)
RANCHILLOS
1 Total purse: CLP 1,270,750 (USD 2K) - CLP 977,500 to 1st, CLP 195,500 to 2nd, CLP 97,750 to third

Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1100 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA
Record: 00:57:16

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree
GIANT CATH (CHI) 123P Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY Col: Bay 5yo CATCHER IN THE RYE (IRE) - S| TOMAN BOYS PP: 1
8 Aug 2018 56K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Mare GIANT NIGGARD (ARG) ML: 7/2
rating:0 by GIANT'S CAUSEWAY (USA)
| AM BLACKLIST (CHI) 123P Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA Col: Dark Bay 5yo HOLD ME BACK (USA) - | AM JANIRA ELGUETA PP: 2
12 Aug 2018 56K Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA  Sex: Mare LUCKY (CHI) ML: 10/1
rating:0 by CACTUS RIDGE (USA)
CRIS RAIDER (CHI) 121P Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Chestnut  3yo  MORNING RAIDER (IRE) - GASPAR LUCAS PP: 3
21 Sep 2020 55K Trainer: RAUL VASQUEZ OGALDE Sex: Filly CRISTALIZADA (CHI) MATEO ML: 30/1
rating:0, blinkers by INDY DANCER (USA)
MISTER BUTLER (CHI) 123P Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA Col: Dark Bay 10yo SOLDIER OF FORTUNE (IRE) - MELEDMAR PP: 4
17 Oct 2013 56K Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ Sex: Horse SCARLET O'HARA (CHI) ML: 5/2
rating:0 by CROCKER ROAD (USA)
LOYALTY (CHI) 123P Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA Col: Gray 5yo  RYDILLUC (USA) - GIGA (CHI) NICOLE BRH5)
11 Sep 2018 56K Trainer: NELSON NORAMBUENA BRAVO Sex: Horse by HUSSONET (USA) ML: 4/1
rating:0, blinkers
BIG MONDO (CHI) 121P Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN Col: Chestnut  5yo  STRONG MANDATE (USA) - MARGAL PP: 6
19 Jul 2018 55K Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ Sex: Gelding QUICK FEVER (USA) ML: 12/1
rating:0 by QUALITY ROAD (USA)
CLAVE MAESTRA (CHI) 121P Jockey: JOHANN OLATE Col: Bay 5y0 STRONG MANDATE (USA) - TATA MENGHINI PP: 7
5 Aug 2018 55K Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA Sex: Mare STREET SPIN MISS (USA) ML: 8/1
rating:0, blinkers by HARD SPUN (USA)
8 TOPMAN (CHI) 123P Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA Col: Dark Bay 9yo LOOKIN AT LUCKY (USA) - GRANDE TIO KIKO PP: 8
101 15 Jul 2014 56K Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS Sex: Horse TOPISIMA (CHI) ML: 10/1
mm:s'w rating:0 by POWERSCOURT
9 4. FRESCO (CHI) 123P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Dark Bay 4yo MAYAKOVSKY (USA) - FINLAND  SOFI Y MAXI PP: 9
5/1 [ ) 7 Sep 2019 56K Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ Sex: Colt (CHI) ML: 5/1
rating:0 by SIR CAT (USA)
Selections: 4 n E 9
Race # @15:30 pm Brazil ( 3:30 pm local time)
RESTRICTO .
2 Total purse: CLP 1,160,250 (USD 1K) - CLP 892,500 to 1st, CLP 178,500 to 2nd, CLP 89,250 to third ?@ARWC aﬁ;‘é;;;wn

Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1100 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA
Record: 00:57:16

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree
é DANZA REQUINOANA (CHI) 126P Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO Col: Bay 3yo KIMAL (CHI) - DANZA KUDURO EL WILLY PP: 1
;10 Sep 2020 57K Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Filly (CHI) ML: 50/1
rating:0, blinkers by PYRUS (USA)
2 & FOLLOW DREAM (CHI) 123P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Bay S5yo  STATE OF PLAY (USA) - JAIME TRINCADO PP: 2
50/1 25 Oct 2018 56K Trainer: JOAN MANUEL AMAYA HERNANDEZ Sex: Mare EUPENSOEMVOCE (CHI) ML: 50/1
rating:0 by MERCHANT OF VENICE (USA)
(&\ GIVE ME A BREAK (CHI) 121P Jockey: JUAN A. CAMPOS Col: Bay 8yo DANGEROUS MIDGE (USA) - GUILLERMON PP: 3
=) 25 Aug 2015 55K Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO Sex: Horse LLEGADA AL ALBA (CHI) ML: 7/2
rating:0 by TANAASA (IRE)
a SEPTEMBER SIX (CHI) 123P Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA Col: Chestnut  3yo EXAGGERATOR (USA) - LAKE DANPOCH PP: 4
41 13 Sep 2020 56K Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA  Sex: Colt TANA (USA) ML: 4/1
rating:0 by PIONEEROF THE NILE (USA)
= PERHAPS TODAY (CHI) 123P Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY Col: Dark Bay 8yo HENRYTHENAVIGATOR (USA)-  VALANI PP: 5
R 17 Jul 2015 56K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Mare PERHAPS TOMORROW (CHI) ML: 5/1
rating:0 by STEVIE WONDERBOY (USA)
.. CALIFORNIA QUEEN (CHI) 121P Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Bay 4yo  CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) - G URZUA PP: 6
f‘"“ 26 Jul 2019 55K Trainer: RAUL VENEGAS V. Sex: Filly TOLAITELA (CHI) ML: 6/1
rating:0, blinkers by DUNKIRK (USA)
7 (& DEGONA (CHI) 121P Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ Col: Chestnut  6yo  GRAND DADDY (USA) - SOANA PAPI JUAN PP: 7
5/2 i) 3 Sep 2017 55K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Mare CHI ML: 5/2
rating:0 by SADDAD (USA)
8 <. ALGO PUEDE OCURRIR (CHI) 121P Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN Col: Bay 11yo GSTAAD Il - TONTA TINCUDA SAN MARTIN DE T PP: 8
101 &% 10 Aug 2012 55K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Horse (CHI) ML: 10/1
rating:0 by DYNAMIX (USA)
9 CON ESTILO (CHI) 126P Jockey: COTRINA GHEAN Col: Dark Bay 8yo FAST COMPANY - STORMY ROSARIO DEL ALAMO  PP: 9
8/ z 31 Jul 2015 57K Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Horse GIPSY (CHI) ML: 8/1
rating:0, blinkers by MON POTE LE GITAN
Selections: 7 E 4 E
Race # ©16:00 pm Brazil (4:00 pm local time)
RUMBOSO
. . ~2
Total purse: CLP 1,350,000 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,000,000 to 1st, CLP 200,000 to 2nd, CLP 100,000 to third, CLP 50,000 to 4th %ARC Concdpcion
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Maiden Special Weight, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1100 meters (Dirt) = 7

VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA
Record: 00:57:16

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree
{@} EL CATIMBA (CHI) 126P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Chestnut ~ 4yo  CAESARION (IRE) - ATAME (CHI) DON HIPOLITO PP: 1
©§ 28 Oct 2019 57K Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ Sex: Colt by MERCHANT OF VENICE (USA) ML: 10/1
rating:0
.. ESCAPE PLAN (ARG) 126P -4  Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Chestnut  4yo  FORTIFY (USA) - ESCAPE FOX SEBAY MATY PP: 2
5/1 ©% 13 Aug 2019 57K -2 Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS Sex: Gelding by LODE (USA) ML: 5/1

rating:0, winkers
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Selections:

Race #

4

RESILENCIA (CHI)
27 Sep 2019
rating:0

UN DIA DE JULIO (CHI)
10 Sep 2019
rating:0

KILLER FOS (CHI)
14 Oct 2019
rating:0

MINHA GAUCHA (CHI)
29 Sep 2019
rating:0, blinkers

MISS OLIVIA (CHI)
23 Oct 2019
rating:0, blinkers

GOLDEN CANDY (CHI)
25 Oct 2019
rating:0

DARDO (CHI)
14 Oct 2019
rating:0

THE QUEEN CLASSIC (ARG)

1 Sep 2019
rating:0

4 H 2 @

121P
55K

126P
57K

126P
57K

121P
55K

121P
55K

121P
55K

126P
57K

121P
55K

M16:30 pm Brazil (4:30 pm local time)

ROXINO

-9
-4

Jockey: JOSE ZAPATA
Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA

Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA
Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ

Jockey: JUAN A. CAMPOS
Trainer: REINALDO BELLO

Jockey: CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA
Trainer: NELSON NORAMBUENA BRAVO

Jockey: COTRINA GHEAN
Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY

Jockey: JOHANN OLATE
Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J.

Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA
Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA

Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA
Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ

Col: Gray
Sex: Filly

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Filly

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Filly

4yo

4yo

4yo

4yo

4yo

4yo

4yo

4yo

LONGBOARDER (USA) - LA
MESSALINA (CHI)

by USUAL (ARG)

LOOKIN AT LUCKY (USA) - CIAO
VENEZIA (CHI

by IVAN DENISOVICH (IRE)
cCuerllco (IRE) - FAYE DUNAWAY
by MORE ROYAL (USA)
ARAGORN Il (IRE) - MAMA CAT
(CHI

by MAGNIFI CAT (USA)

KATMAI (CHI) - MISS LAURA
(CHI

by MULTIENGINE (USA)

IRON CLAD (CHI) - ROSAS AL
AMANECER (CHI)

by A. P. FIVE HUNDRED (USA)
sgﬁswo (CHI) - DONA PACITA
by MONDRIAN (CHI)

TRUE CAUSE (USA) - DONA

CAMI (ARG)
by THUNDER GULCH (USA)

Total purse: CLP 1,606,500 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,190,000 to 1st, CLP 238,000 to 2nd, CLP 119,000 to third, CLP 59,500 to 4th
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1300 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 01:14:17

DANPOCH
AMERICA

BAYRON Y GENESIS
VITACARE
SILENCIO

MIKY' Y MILAN
DANPOCH

DANPOCH
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Selections:

)
)
O
™
A
{ey
)

ABSHERON (CHI)
29 Sep 2016
rating:0, blinkers

RETOBADO (CHI)

% 24 Jul 2019

rating:0, winkers

PRIMO YIYO (CHI)
28 Oct 2019
rating:0

FRAY LEON (CHI)
23 Sep 2020
rating:0, blinkers

PRINCIPE DE ORO (CHI)
14 Aug 2020
rating:0, blinkers

MACDUB (CHI)
29 Aug 2019
rating:0

PREFIERO CALLAR (CHI)
6 Sep 20
rating:0, wmkers

GHOST RAIDER (CHI)
5 Oct 2019
rating:0, blinkers

RAYO VELOZ (CHI)
23 Aug 2020
rating:0

9 2 BB

128P
58K

128P
58K

119P
54K

121P
55K

126P
57K

121P
55K

119P
54K

121P
55K

132P
60K

M17:00 pm Brazil ( 5:00 pm local time)

ROSA SOLITA

Jockey / Trainer

Jockey: JOHANN OLATE
Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA

Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN
Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS

Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ
Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ

Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY
Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J.

Jockey: JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA
Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J.

Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA
Trainer: ERIK GERARDO MONTECINOS
CONCHA

Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO
Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY

Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA
Trainer: RAUL VASQUEZ OGALDE

Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA
Trainer: NELSON NORAMBUENA BRAVO

Col / Sex

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Horse

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Colt

7yo

4yo

4yo

3yo

3yo

4yo

6yo

4yo

3yo

Pedrigree

WILDCAT SPIRIT (USA) -
GACELA DORADA
by DONERAILE COURT (USA)

LOOKIN AT LUCKY (USA) -
CASCADA SURENA (CHI)
by ROCK OF GIBRALTAR (IRE)

TOURIST (USA) - TANZANIA MIA
CHI
by STEVIE WONDERBOY (USA)

AWESOME PATRIOT (USA) - POP
DIVA (CHI)
by RICH MAN'S GOLD (USA)

HOLD ME BACK (USA) - PINTA
LARGA (CHI)
by INDY VIDUAL (USA)

EXAGGERATOR (USA) -
HEARTRUDIS (CHI)
by PEINTRE CELEBRE (USA)

GRAND DADDY (USA) - MUY
NINA (CHI)
by MALEK (CHI)

CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) -
SEA RAIDER (CHI)
by MORNING RAIDER (IRE)

MORNING RAIDER (IRE) -
TWISTED MINDS (USA)
by STAY THIRSTY (USA)

Total purse: CLP 1,319,625 (USD 2K) - CLP 977,500 to 1st, CLP 195,500 to 2nd, CLP 97,750 to third, CLP 48,875 to 4th
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1400 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 01:20:04

Col / Sex

FISHMAN

EL GRAN OCHO
PILY ALE
CARLITI

VALANI
SUSANA
LUBRISHELL
GASPAR LUCAS
MATEO

VITACARE

ML:
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Selections: n 4 E

Race #

DISOLUTO (CHI)

17 Jul 2019

rating:0

MASTER CELEBRE (ARG)

6 Sep 2017
rating:0, blinkers

SALE CHE (CHI)
2 Aug 2015
rating:0, blinkers

LOBATON (ARG)
5 Sep 2019
rating:0

BRAVE HORSE (CHI)

' 22 Sep 2016

rating:0

MILAN (CHI)

12 Aug 2015

rating:0

CUCO SANCHEZ (CHI)

27 Aug 2016
rating:0

128P
58K

128P
58K

119P
54K

126P
57K

126P
57K

121P
55K

119P
54K

17:30 pm Brazil ( 5:30 pm local time)

RONDADOR

Jockey / Trainer

Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN
Trainer: FRANCISCO SEGUNDO SAAVEDRA
CIFUENTES

Jockey: JOHANN OLATE
Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA

Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO
Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY

Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ
Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ

Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA
Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA

Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA
Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALE.

Jockey: COTRINA GHEAN
Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Gray
Sex: Gelding

Col: Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Colt

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Horse

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Gelding

Col: Bay
Sex: Horse

4yo

6yo

8yo

4yo

7yo

8yo

7yo

Pedrigree

MAYAKOVSKY (USA) - DONA
COTITA (CHI)
by MONDRIAN (CHI)

MASTERCRAFTSMAN (IRE) -
SPLENDID CELEBRE (ARG)
by PEINTRE CELEBRE (USA)

NOT FOR SALE (ARG) -
PEYECHE Il (ARG)
by ORPEN (USA)

TRUE CAUSE (USA) -
LEGGEREZZA (ARG)
by ROMAN RULER (USA)

SHANGHAI BOBBY (USA) -
AMARNA (CHI
by MERCHANT OF VENICE

STEVIE WONDERBOY (USA) -
GUENDELINE (CHI)
by TOTAL IMPACT (CHI)

AWESOME PATRIOT (USA) -
STORMY PURA (CHI)
by HIDDEN PRIZE (USA)

Total purse: CLP 1,147,500 (USD 1K) - CLP 850,000 to 1st, CLP 170,000 to 2nd, CLP 85,000 to third, CLP 42,500 to 4th
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 900 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 00:50:78

Jockey / Trainer

Col / Sex

Age

Pedrigree

GUANCO

CELESTIAL

LUKITAS MATEO

REPLASTI

QUARTER DOLLAR

BELGRANO

DON PEYUCO

c o

ML:

B
ML:

RS
ML:

PP:
ML:

PP: 6

ML:

12/1

2 7

ML:

10/1

onLepiiin
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g { .‘ ASTRUM (CHI) 123P Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Bay 5yo  CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) - GASPAR LUCAS BRI

31 Jul 2018 56K Trainer: RAUL VASQUEZ OGALDE Sex: Gelding HOLA MIRAL (CHI) MATEO ML: 15/1
rating:0, blinkers by SOLDIER OF FORTUNE (IRE)
2 & COMO TE EXTRANO (CHI) 123P Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO Col: Chestnut  4yo  GOLDENCENTS (USA) - KA JARA DE N., IRIS PP: 2
912 12 Oct 2019 56K Trainer: NELSON NORAMBUENA BRAVO Sex: Colt LINDA (CHI) ML: 9/2
rating:0, blinkers by MINISTER'S BID (USA)
TATA COCO (CHI) 123P Jockey: JOHANN OLATE Col: Bay 5yo  CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) - EL GRAN OCHO PP: 3
W‘ 18 Aug 2018 56K Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS Sex: Gelding CASA LINDA (CHI) ML: 12/1
rating:0, blinkers by IVAN DENISOVICH (IRE)
MARY ANGEL (CHI) 123P Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ Col: Dark Bay 3yo ANNUAL REPORT (USA) - MARY MARIANGEL PP: 4
10 Jul 2020 56K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Filly MARIA (CHI) ML: 7/2
rating:0, blinkers by THUNDER GULCH (USA)
DUBAI SOUL (CHI) 123P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Bay 4yo  DUBAI SKY (USA) - SCAT SEAL SANTINO VICENTE PP: 5
17 Jul 2019 56K Trainer: MARIO SECUNDINO GALLEGUILLOS Sex: Gelding (CHI) ML: 10/1
rating:0, blinkers CORTES by SCAT DADDY (USA)
@ PIERA (CHI) 123P Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA Col: Bay 3yo DYLAN THOMAS (IRE) - PARA GAZAGU PP: 6
é 9 23 Aug 2020 56K Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO Sex: Filly HOLY (CHI) ML: 5/1
rating:0 by HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR
TRANSIT (lRE)
7 & SENORITA ROMANA (CHI) 123P Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA Col: Dark Bay 3yo GOOD SAMARITAN (USA) - FINIS GUILLERMON PP:7
52 —) 23 Sep 2020 56K Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO Sex: Filly TERRAE (CHI) ML: 5/2
rating:0 by CAT SCAN (USA)
8 ; MR ZETA (CHI) 123P Jockey: JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA Col: Dark Bay 6yo ZAMPANO Il (USA) - MISS SOTO H. LUIS PP: 8
51 5 Aug 2017 56K Trainer: LUIS SOTO HURNEN Sex: Horse DANCE (CHI) ML: 5/1
rating:0 by DANCE BRIGHTLY (USA)

Selections: 7 4 2 E

Race # MD18:00 pm Brazil ( 6:00 pm local time)
REMOZADO
; Total purse: CLP 1,620,000 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,200,000 to 1st, CLP 240,000 to 2nd, CLP 120,000 to third, CLP 60,000 to 4th %ARC C‘M'&Q 'a‘[,‘
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Maiden Special Weight, Open, 3 yo | Dist. 1000 meters (Dirt) e 7
VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA
Record: 00:54:94

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree
IL CACCIATORE (CHI) 126P -9  Jockey: JUAN A. CAMPOS Col: Bay 3yo SPOSITO (CHI) PRINCESITA IGNACIO Y FELIPE PP: 1
28 Oct 2020 57K -4  Trainer: FRANCISCO SEGUNDO SAAVEDRA Sex: Colt ORNELLA (CHI) ML: 12/1
rating:0, blinkers CIFUENTES by MONDRIAN (CHI)
@; PRINCIPE DEL SUR (CHI) 126P Jockey: JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA Col: Dark Bay 3yo SPOSITO (CHI) - ROMANA BLUE ~ LUNA PP: 2
15/1 @ 9 11 Sep 2020 57K Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS Sex: Colt (CHI) ML: 15/1
e rating:0, winkers by BLUEGRASS CAT (USA)
MIA NENE (CHI) 121P Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA Col: Chestnut  3yo  CUNCO (IRE) - GRAN SURENA LOS TORITOS PP: 3
28 Oct 2020 55K Trainer: REINALDO BELLO Sex: Filly (CHI) ML: 5/2
rating:0 by MASTERCRAFTSMAN (IRE)
VAN DER SAR (CHI) 126P -9  Jockey: JOHANN OLATE Col: Dark Bay 3yo BAD DADDY (CHI) - KARAMBA LAFLO PP: 4
5 Aug 2020 57K -4  Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS Sex: Colt (CHI) ML: 4/1
rating:0, blinkers by POWERSCOURT (ENG)
SOY ECONOMICO (CHI) 126P Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA Col: Bay 3yo DISTORTED ECONOMY (USA)-  JOSE T. ALLENDE F. PP: 5
7 Nov 2020 57K Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ Sex: Colt LA ASTUTA (CHI) ML: 20/1
rating:0 by LOOKIN AT LUCKY (USA)
GAROE (CHI) 121P -4 Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Dark Bay 3yo GRAND DADDY (USA) - MARLING ALARCON J. ERCIRA PP: 6
2 Aug 2020 55K -2 Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Filly (CHI) ML: 12/1
rating:0 by MEMO (CHI)
7 KANDOR (CHI) 121P Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA Col: Bay 3yo GOOD SAMARITAN (USA) - KA TRINIDAD PASCAL PP: 7
8/1 ‘”} 29 Oct 2020 55K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Filly LINDA (CHI) ML: 8/1
rating:0, blinkers by MINISTER'S BID (USA)
8 C,. DONA ALE (CHI) 121P Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY Col: Chestnut  3yo  GRAN VILLANO (CHI) - DOY GASVAL PP: 8
1011 !v‘ 28 Aug 2020 55K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Filly VENTAJAS (CHI) ML: 10/1
rating:0 by DYNAMIX (USA)
9 Qﬁg BEL CUORE (CHI) 126P Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA Col: Bay 3yo MAYAKOVSKY (USA) - MI LA HEREDERA PP: 9
50/1 @ 27Jul 2020 57K Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA  Sex: Colt SENORITA ELISA (CHI) ML: 50/1
rating:0 by MONDRIAN (CHI)
@; SU REINA (CHI) 121P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Bay 3yo IL REY IVAN (CHI) - MINING UNA NUEVA PP: 10
@ 9 25 Aug 2020 55K Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ Sex: Filly HOPE (CHI) AVENTURA ML: 30/1
TR;\;;T rating:0 by A. P. FIVE HUNDRED (USA)
HAPPY GO LUCKY (CHI) 126P Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN Col: Chestnut ~ 3yo DYLAN THOMAS (IRE) - FABULA LAMPA PP: 11
ALY 3 Jul 2020 57K Trainer: PEDRO SANTOS L. Sex: Gelding DORADA (CHI) ML: 10/1
rating:0 by STUKA Il (USA)
12 r APARATOSO (CHI) 126P Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ Col: Dark Bay 3yo GHOSTZAPPER (USA) - JUAN DE TURQUIA PP: 12
1001 AN 15 Nov 2020 57K Trainer: RAUL VENEGAS V. Sex: Colt APARATOSA (USA) ML: 10/1
rating:0, blinkers by SCAT DADDY (USA)
YA NAVAL (CHI) 126P -4  Jockey: COTRINA GHEAN Col: Chestnut  3yo FORWARD MARCH (USA) - PILLA SILENCIO PP: 13
. 17 Oct 2020 57K -2 Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Colt AUDAZ (CHI) ML: 12/1
rating:0, blinkers by MULTIENGINE (USA)
é MI PRESENTE (CHI) 121P Jockey: CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA  Col: Bay 3yo DYLAN THOMAS (IRE) - MI ELISA PP: 14
7 3 Aug 2020 55K Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS Sex: Filly PASION (CHI) ML: 50/1
rating:0, blinkers by STUKA Il (USA)
15 Q/%) TOOWONG (CHI) 126P Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO Col: Bay 3yo CUNCO (IRE) - NINNARANA (CHI) SILENCIO PP: 15
5011 (& 30 Oct 2020 57K Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Colt by ROCK OF GIBRALTAR (IRE) ML: 50/1
rating:0
Selections: 4 7 n
Race # @18:30 pm Brazil (6:30 pm local time)
RAMBUTAN
8 Total purse: CLP 1,721,250 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,275,000 to 1st, CLP 255,000 to 2nd, CLP 127,500 to third, CLP 63,750 to 4th ARC Cﬁ,;og i
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1000 meters (Dirt) i 7

VENCEDOR; PLACE; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA
Record: 00:54:94

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree

KATHYA (CHI) 137P Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA Col: Bay 5yo  CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) - TRINIDAD PASCAL PP: 1
ln} 23 Aug 2018 62K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Mare SILK SCREEN (USA) ML: 3/1
rating:0, blinkers by EMPIRE MAKER (USA)
2 4. RIO MALLECO (CHI) 134P Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA Col: Bay 5yo SEEKING THE DIA (USA) - MISS  VITACARE PP: 2
211 M 28 Jul 2018 61K Trainer: NELSON NORAMBUENA BRAVO Sex: Gelding TEMUCO (CHI) ML: 2/1
rating:0 by STUKA Il (USA)
& MISTER ATLAS (CHI) 119P Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN Col: Dark Bay ~ 6yo  STAY THIRSTY (USA) - ROMANA MARIA K.M.C. PP: 3
24 Aug 2017 54K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Gelding Il (ARG) ML: 4/1
rating:0, blinkers by ROY (USA)
4 %’ DANGER SONG (CHI) 128P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Dark Bay 3yo MALAGACY (USA) - LA RUMBA FERNANDA'Y SUS PP: 4
15/1 €YY 27 sep 2020 58K Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ Sex: Filly DANCER (CHI) PRIMOS ML: 15/1
rating:0 by TIZNOW (USA)
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E
K

8/1
Selections:

Race #

THE ALIEN (CHI)

' 14 Oct 2018

rating:0
ANTILHUE (CHI)

| 18 Aug 2019

rating:0, blinkers

CALIFORNIA THUNDER (CHI)
28 Sep 2018

rating:0

KING OF CUPS (CHI)

12 Aug 2020

rating:0, blinkers

:EBE

134P
61K

123P
56K

119P
54K

128P
58K

@19:00 pm Brazil ( 7:00 pm local time)

RUBIANO

Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA
Trainer: MARIO SECUNDINO GALLEGUILLOS
CORTES

Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA
Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY

Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO
Trainer: MARIO SECUNDINO GALLEGUILLOS
CORTES

Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY
Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR

Col: Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Mare

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Total purse: CLP 1,365,000 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,050,000 to 1st, CLP 210,000 to 2nd, CLP 105,000 to third
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1100 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 00:57:16

5yo

4yo

Syo

3yo

INTO MISCHIEF (USA) - HANNAH
G (USA
by LEMON DROP KID (USA)

GEMOLOGIST (USA) - ANA
MARINA (CHI)
by SOLDIER OF FORTUNE (IRE)

CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) -
THUNDERSHINE (CHI)
by FULL MANDATE (USA)

EXAGGERATOR (USA) -
DAMASCUS TWIST (USA)
by EL CORREDOR (USA)

QUARTER DOLLAR PP: 5
ML: 8/1
AFRICANO PP: 6
ML: 10/1
GERENTE CUESCO PP: 7
ML: 10/1
TIO CAN PP: 8
ML: 8/1
BARC iV

8/1

Selections:

Race #

BIG DYLAN (CHI)
24 Aug 2014
rating:0, blinkers

CHE NOVA (CHI)
1 Oct 2019
rating:0, blinkers

THE REAL FAFA (CHI)

+ 31 Aug 2016

rating:0

ETERNAL SPRING (CHI)
27 Jul 2019
rating:0

DONA RUTH (CHI)
1 Aug 2019
rating:0

GRANDE PA (CHI)
19 Sep 2019
rating:0

HUINCHERA (CHI)
19 Oct 2020
rating:0, blinkers

FURAT (CHI)
24 Oct 2014
rating:0, blinkers

BENIAMINO GILI (CHI)

26 Aug 2015

rating:0

UN BUEN COMBATE (CHI)
14 Sep 2013

rating:0

2907

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

123P
56K

€019:30 pm Brazil ( 7:30 pm local time)

RASSAM

Jockey / Trainer

Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA
Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS

Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ
Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR

Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY
Trainer: JOAN MANUEL AMAYA HERNANDEZ

Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA
Trainer: VICTOR ENRIQUE GALLARDO
EISSMANN

Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA
Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA

Jockey: JUAN A. CAMPOS
Trainer: REINALDO BELLO

Jockey: JOHANN OLATE
Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA

Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN
Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR

Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA
Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA

Jockey: CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA
Trainer: ERIK GERARDO MONTECINOS
CONCHA

Col / Sex
Col: Bay
Sex: Horse

Col: Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Gelding

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Filly

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Horse

Col: Bay
Sex: Horse

Total purse: CLP 1,690,000 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,300,000 to 1st, CLP 260,000 to 2nd, CLP 130,000 to third
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Allowance, Open, 3 yo | Dist. 1100 meters (Dirt)
VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 00:57:16

Jockey / Trainer

Col / Sex

9yo

4yo

7yo

4yo

4yo

4yo

3yo

9yo

8yo

10yo

Pedrigree
DYLAN THOMAS (IRE) - HARMA
by DUSHYANTOR

DUBAI SKY (USA) - CHENOA I
G

(ARG)

by PURE PRIZE (USA)

STRONG MANDATE (USA) -

BRACEADA (CHI)

by SADLERS CONGRESS (IRE)

CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) -

SPRING FRAGRANCE (USA)

by ESKENDEREYA (USA)

%/?_'TAKOVSKY (USA) - VARIETY

by HUSSONET (USA)

GRAND DADDY (USA) - REINA

DEL ROCK (CHI)

by ROCK OF GIBRALTAR (IRE)

WAR COMMAND (USA) - ROYAL

CHANGE (ARG)

by EXCHANGE RATE (USA)

(GRAND DADDY (USA) - TELINA
HI

by TUMBLEBRUTUS

PASSION FOR GOLD (USA) -

GALIA TRANSALPINA (CHI)

by EDGY DIPLOMAT (USA)

GSTAAD Il - NACE UNA FLOR
by SARI'S BABA

Pedrigree

KING OF KINGS

MARIANGEL

SUENOS DE FAMILIA

LA CABANA

MILAGROSA

DANPOCH

KAKO LANCER

MAMA LILA

LOS VITORIOS

DANPOCH

MONTECINOS C. ERIK

PP: 1

ML:

B
ML:

8/1

21

PP: 3
ML:

8/1

PP: 4

ML:

20/1

PP: 5

ML:

BES
ML:

RS
ML:

RS
ML:

PP:
ML:

Cauul«

BEs
M

50/1

31

8/1

50/1

712

10
50/1

neepilon

v 98
=N

~ 9
RN

SN o o
oo

AN

1211

L107g

TRANSIT

W

Selections:

ROJO JAMAS (CHI)
30 Oct 2020
rating:0

EL MANOLO (CHI)
9 Jul 2020
rating:0

BAILANDO SOLA (CHI)
19 Jul 2020
rating:0

PEDRAZA (CHI)

26 Aug 2020

rating:0

PASQUETTO (CHI)

26 Oct 2020

rating:0

VIENTO BLANCO (CHI)

28 Sep 2020
rating:0, blinkers

NIEBLA (CHI)
23 Oct 2020
rating:0, blinkers

PLUNGE (CHI)
20 Sep 2020
rating:0, blinkers

%I'I‘I‘:{IAQUELE COMPADRE

(
15 Oct 2020
rating:0, blinkers

GOOD VICTORY (CHI)
6 Nov 2020
rating:0, blinkers

COPAYAPU (CHI)
18 Aug 2020
rating:0, blinkers

s BB 4

130P
59K

126P
57K

121P
55K

126P
57K

126P
57K

126P
57K

126P
57K

126P
57K

130P
59K

121P
55K

130P
59K
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9
4

9
4

Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN
Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO

Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA
Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA

Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA
Trainer: REINALDO BELLO

Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA
Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ

Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS
Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO

Jockey: JUAN A. CAMPOS
Trainer: NELSON NORAMBUENA BRAVO

Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY
Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J.

Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ
Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR

Jockey: IVAN CARCAMO
Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY

Jockey: JOHANN OLATE
Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA

Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA
Trainer: ARMANDO NAVARRETE BASTIAS

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Chestnut
Sex: Gelding

Col: Gray
Sex: Gelding

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Gelding

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Colt

Col: Bay
Sex: Filly

Col: Dark Bay
Sex: Colt

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

3yo

MAYAKOVSKY (USA) - WINDY
TERRACE (CHI)
by OCEAN TERRACE (USA)

MAYAKOVSKY (USA) - SWEET
LIZ (CHI)
by SUDAN (IRE)

HOOTENANNY (USA) -
BARBOUNIA (ARG)
by MANIPULATOR (USA)

SCAT ROYAL (CHI) - ARAGOSA
ggom( OF GIBRALTAR (IRE)
ADMIRAL (CHI) - PASQUETTA
b?(l_lgROUD CITIZEN (USA)

UNTIL SUNDOWN (USA) - LA
MERIENDA (CHI)
by SHOWBIZ (CHI)

GOOD SAMARITAN (USA) -
NOBLE VINE (CHI)
by TUMBLEBRUTUS (USA)

EXAGGERATOR (USA) - COPIA
CIEGA (CHI)
by VERRAZANO (USA)

MR SPEAKER (USA) - LIVE
FOREVER (CHI)
by NEWFOUNDLAND (USA)

GOOD SAMARITAN (USA) -
SWEET SPEECH (ARG)
by VICTORY SPEECH (USA)

AWESOME PATRIOT (USA) - INA
BAY (CHI)
by NEKO BAY (USA)

MELO M., GERARDO

LA HEREDERA

REY ARTURO

AMERICA

LONGAVI

VITACARE

CARLITI

ESPINOZADE L., IRIS

CRISVAL

EL ALCE

EL GRAN OCHO

PP: 1

ML:

15/1

PP: 2

ML:

20/1

RRAS)

ML:

41

PP: 4

ML:

BES
ML:

BES
ML:

1011

8/1

5/1

RN

ML:

30/1

PP: 8
ML:

211

PP: 9

ML:

BES
ML:

RS
ML:

1211

10
15/1

11
20/1



©20:00 pm Brazil ( 8:00 pm local time)

RED SETTER

Total purse: CLP 1,820,000 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,400,000 to 1st, CLP 280,000 to 2nd, CLP 140,000 to third
Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1000 meters (Dirt)

VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 00:54:94

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree

g Eé

l\l

ﬂ@@

TRANSIT

124/.1 (ﬁ

12

512

Selections:

Race #

12

AGUAS ARRIBA (CHI) 126P Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY Col: Chestnut  4yo  GOLDENCENTS (USA) - ALARCON J. ERCIRA PP: 1
25 Sep 2019 57K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Filly ESCARLATE STAR (ARG) ML: 7/2
rating:0, blinkers by JUMP START (USA)
MAJIR (CHI) 126P Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA Col: Chestnut  6yo  GRAND DADDY (USA) - REINA LOS GOLDITOS PP: 2
30 Aug 2017 57K Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA Sex: Horse GRIEGA (CHI) ML: 8/1
rating:0 by SEEKER'S REWARD (CAN)
CONSTANTINO ROMANO (CHI) 119P Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA Col: Chestnut ~ 5yo  NEKO BAY (USA) - COY SOON MARLU PP: 3
23 Sep 2018 Trainer: REINALDO BELLO Sex: Gelding (URU) ML: 30/1
rating:0 by MIESQUE'S SON (USA)
SAHARA SNOW (CHI) 126P Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA Col: Gray 3yo SAHARA SPIRIT (USA) - MIRAL MELO M., GERARDO PP: 4
16 Jul 2020 57K Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO Sex: Filly (CHI ML: 12/1
rating:0 by MORNING RAIDER (IRE)
QUE PASA NEGRO (CHI) 126P Jockey: LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS Col: Dark Bay  4yo GOLDENCENTS (USA)-NOES PETALO PP: 5
6 Aug 2019 57K Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ Sex: Colt POR NA (CH ML: 8/1
rating:0 by UNTIL SUNDOWN (USA)
OCHIO (CHI) 121P Jockey: CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA  Col: Bay 3yo GSTAAD Il (USA) - WINTER ANDALIEN PP: 6
24 Sep 2020 55K Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA Sex: Colt SPRING (CHI) ML: 50/1
rating:0, blinkers by GRACIOSO Il (USA)
REY IRLANDES (CHI) 121P Jockey: COTRINA GHEAN Col: Bay 5yo LOOKIN AT LUCKY (USA) - CALUFO PP: 7
24 Jul 2018 55K Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ Sex: Gelding GRANDE ARTISTA (CHI) ML: 15/1
rating:0 by IVAN DENISOVICH (IRE)
LA CRISANTA (CHI) 121P Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ Col: Bay 4yo GEMOLOGIST (USA) - DESEA ESPINOZADEL., IRIS PP:8
23 Aug 2019 55K Trainer: MARIA R. ESCOBAR Sex: Filly AGUARDAR (CHI) ML: 10/1
rating:0, blinkers by GSTAAD Il (USA)
IMAGEN PERFECTA (ARG) 128P Jockey: JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA Col: Chestnut  4yo  TRUE CAUSE (USA) - TATA NACHO PP: 9
16 Sep 2019 58K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Filly INTERFACCIA (ARG) ML: 5/1
rating:0, blinkers by ROMAN RULER (USA)
ULTRASONIDO (CHI) 119P Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN Col: Bay 7yo  COURT VISION (USA) - HYPSA MATOTO TOMITOMI PP: 10
27 Aug 2016 54K Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Horse (ARG ML: 20/1
rating:0, blinkers by ORPEN (USA)
MUSICO URBANO (CHI) 128P Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Chestnut  4yo  CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) - G URZUA PP: 11
25 Sep 2019 58K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Colt FUERTE Y CLASUDA (CHI) ML: 12/1
rating:0, blinkers by SOLDIER OF FORTUNE (IRE)
AFNAN (CHI) 128P Jockey: JOHANN OLATE Col: Bay 3yo INDIAN TRAIL (USA)- FUERTEY MISIURI PP: 12
22 Sep 2020 58K Trainer: CARLOS MIGUEL NORAMBUENA Sex: Filly CLASUDA (CHI) ML: 5/2
rating:0, blinkers by SOLDIER OF FORTUNE (IRE)
12 Fl 9 2
(020:30 pm Brazil ( 8:30 pm local time)
ROMPE CORAZON
Total purse: CLP 1,625,000 (USD 2K) - CLP 1,250,000 to 1st, CLP 250,000 to 2nd, CLP 125,000 to third %MARC CMO@”W

Conditions: Thoroughbred, Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up | Dist. 1000 meters (Dirt)

VENCEDOR; PLACE; SHOW; EXATA; DUPLA; TRIFETA

Record: 00:54:94

-
E eh

o
8

101 ¢ 7
52 l:
B

1/? N\

Selections:

SHE IS SO NICE (CHI)
16 Jul 2019
rating:0

UNA ETERNIDAD (CHI)
24 Aug 2019
rating:0

CALIFORNIA TIGER (CHI)
7 Sep 2019
rating:0

NEVER SURPRISE (CHI)
14 Nov 2016
rating:0, blinkers

MASTER MACQUEEN (CHI)
30 Aug 2018
rating:0, blinkers

SPETTINA (CHI)
14 Aug 2020
rating:0

ARABIAN STORY (CHI)
31 Jul 2020
rating:0

RECUERDAME (CHI)
19 Sep 2018
rating:0, blinkers

MILKAO (CHI)
18 Oct 2015
rating:0

HEY NINA (CHI)

29 Oct 2018
rating:0
MISTER LEO (CHI)

10 Sep 2015
rating:0

FARANDULERO SOY (CHI)
7 Aug 2017
rating:0, blinkers

9 12 0 4

Jockey / Trainer Col / Sex Pedrigree
126P Jockey: JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA Col: Dark Bay 4yo GSTAAD Il (USA) - MY QUARTER DOLLAR
57K Trainer: CARLOS MARCELO CORDOVA ARAYA  Sex: Filly SERENDIPITY (CHI)
by DUBLIN Il (IRE)
126P Jockey: JUAN A. CAMPOS Col: Chestnut  4yo  MALAGACY (USA) - UNICA J.J. FREIRE
57K Trainer: REINALDO BELLO Sex: Filly CHICA (CHI)
by CITY ZIP (USA)
121P Jockey: JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA Col: Chestnut  4yo  CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) - AL QTAN
55K Trainer: VICTOR ENRIQUE GALLARDO Sex: Gelding HOMEYRA TIGER (CHI)
EISSMANN by THE MIGHTY TIGER (USA)
123P Jockey: LUIS EDUARDO ROJAS ARANGUREN Col: Bay 7yo  NO NAY NEVER (USA) - SANTA EMPERATRIZ
56K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Horse SORPRESANAVIDENA (ARG)
by BARKERVILLE
123P Jockey: CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA  Col: Dark Bay  5yo  TOURIST (USA) - TATYANA (CHI) JANETT HARVEY
56K Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Gelding by FUSAICHI PEGASUS (USA) PALMA
123P Jockey: JOSE VILLABLANCA Col: Bay 3yo MO TOWN (USA) - SOUTH VENI VIDI VICI
56K Trainer: PEDRO SANTOS L. Sex: Filly REMERA (ARG)
by SOUTHERN HALO (USA)
121P Jockey: JOHANN OLATE Col: Chestnut  3yo  ARABIAN SPIRIT (USA) - LA FERNANDA Y SUS
55K Trainer: JULIO ENRIQUE ESPINOSA NUNEZ Sex: Filly KADIMA (CHI) PRIMOS
by MON POTE LE GITAN (USA)
123P Jockey: LUIS AROS HARVEY Col: Dark Bay 5yo  GSTAAD Il (USA) - FAMOSA Y LA TINCADA
56K Trainer: ERCIRA ALARCON J. Sex: Mare COQUETA (CHI)
by NEWFOUNDLAND (USA)
126P Jockey: GUSTAVO VERA Col: Dark Bay 8yo CAT SCAN - REINA DE CORAL DON MEMO
57K Trainer: JOSE GERARDO MELO MELLADO Sex: Horse (CHI)
by PYRUS (USA)
121P Jockey: GABRIEL URZUA Col: Bay 5y0 SEEKING THE DIA (USA) - J.J. FREIRE
55K Trainer: REINALDO BELLO Sex: Mare HABIBTI (CHI)
by DUSHYANTOR (USA)
126P Jockey: SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ Col: Dark Bay 8yo ARAGORN Il - AQUITANIA EL FIACA
57K Trainer: EDUARDO S. GONZALEZ Sex: Gelding FLORIDA (CHI)
by CAMP DAVID
126P Jockey: JOSE DAVID AYALA HERRERA Col: Dark Bay 6yo PASSION FOR GOLD (USA) - S.C.l.
57K Trainer: JANETT P HARVEY Sex: Horse FARANDULA REAL (CHI)

by DUSHYANTOR (USA)
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PP: 3

ML:

151

PP: 4

ML:

8/1

PP: 5

ML:

15/1

PP: 6

ML:

PP:
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BES
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BES
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RS
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PP:
ML:

1211
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